Chairman, Michael Khandelwal; Secretary, Mike Ziegenfuss; General Registrar, Stephanie Iles; 
Deputy Registrar, Moira Carlson; and Election Assistant, Christina Baddar. Also present, was 
Democratic Party Chairman, Linwood Fisher, serving as Observer. 

Three hundred eighty-eight (388) Provisional Ballots were cast on November 6, 2018. The Board 
approved the Deputy Registrar's request for the Staff of the Office of Elections to research the 
qualification for each voter. The Provisional Ballots were placed in the custody of Deputy